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have been told that for US usesin India a sum of money is spent in nine months which amounts to nearly half the total allocation for the External Affairs Ministry. In that view of the matter, has Government taken any steps in regard to the PL-480 funds out of which colossal sums of money are spent in this country, which is something of which Government ought to take some kind of notice ?

MR. SPEAKER : The hor. Minister has answered that question already.

SHRI H. N. MUKHERJEE : Where is the answer ? He says that Goveanment keeps an eye and looks after everything.

MR. SPEAKER - He can have answer again

the

SHRI K. C. PANT : It is a separate aspect ol the matter as to what a.count is given how the money is spent, and whether the account s obtained by the Finance

inistry or not,

SHRI DINFN BHATTACHARYYA
I et him say whether it is a fact or not.

SHRI K C Pint: Itis a fact that a part of the moncy iy spent.

SHRI DINEN BHHTTACHARYYA
Let him say ‘Yes’ o1 ‘No’.

SHRI K. C. PANT : Yes, it is speat ;
Government knows about it. It is generally known. I do not know what details are given to the Government,

SHRIMATI LAKSHMIKANTHAMMA:
Is it a fact that during the recent Assembly elections, the CIA has been very active in some States and if so, may I know whether complaints have been received to that effect by some Chief Ministers ?

SHRI PILOO MODY . They were so active in Andhra Pradesh that the Congress won a resounding victory there !

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE : May I know whether there is any truth in the complaint that the activities of the CIA intelligence extended to the last Assembly elections in

Madhya Pradesh and they financed certain communal parties to caavass suppart azainst
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Shrimati Indira Gandhi ? Are Government aware of such complaints having been made by responsible quarters and is there any truth in this complaint ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : There was a statement ; as far as I can recall, there was a statement by the Chief Minister of Madhya Pradesh that a certain officer of the US Government who was stationed in Bombay had visited Madhya Pradesh and had met some Opposition leaders ; so the best of my recollection, that was the statement of the Chief Minister. We did make inquiries into thus and we asked the concerned people what exactly happened.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA
May | know whether any action has been
taken against any person for having worked in ctllusion with the CIA and particularly against some officials ? ] want only information only in general terms. 1 do not waat the names.

SHRI K. C. PANT : 1 cannot recall any instance of any officer having been proceeded against . ..

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA :
Against any other person too ?

SHRI K. C. PANT
diately recall.

. [ cannot imme-
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SHRI It N. MUKERJEE You have to give a4 rulng on this How can the Mamster ask for exemption ?
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weqy AFAT : WY 33T A @

. SHRI S M BANERIJEE * 1 seek your guidance He has mentioned there are chargss against some ministers We do not want to know whether the charges are proved or not because they are before the Commission We only want to know the names of those Ministers,
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SHRI PILOO MODY : Why does he not read out the short hist of who have

been left out ?
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SHRI R RAM COPAL REDDY : The
Minsster has stated that there are charges agamnst 19 ex Ministers Y want to know whether anybody 1s left out of it or there are only 19 ex-Mimisters

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA Nobody 15 left out and the hist 1s as I read out,

Proposal to replacc Ambar Charkha by a Powcr-Driven Charkha

*675 SHRI DHARAMRAO AFZAL-
PURKAR Wil the Minister of INDUST-RIAL DLVELOPMENT be pleased to state

(a) whether Government are examining the feasibility of mntroducing a power-driven muti-spindle Charkha to replace Ambar Charkha on a large scale in the countrv;
and

(b) 1f so, the reasons therefor?

THE DFPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEUFLOP-
MLNT (SHRI SIDDHFSHWAR PRASAD):
(a) and (b) The Khadi & Village Industries Commussion has proposed introduction of 4450 multy spindle power-driven spinning frames during (972-73 and 73-74 on pilot/
commercial trial basis to increase the product1,n as also to 1ncrease the earning of arti~
sans and to reduce cost of production They are, however, not to 1eplace ambar Charkhas The scheme 1s under examination of the Government

SHRI DHARAMRAO AFZAIL PUR-
KAR According to the statement, it Is said that the Khadi and Village Industries Commission has proposed the ntroduction of 4 45) mulu spiidie power driven charkhas during the year 197273 and 1973 "4 to -
crease production and also the earming ¥
want to hknow whether these 4,40 charkhas aru ready and whether they are manufacturing and, if so, from when and what s the production, and what 18 the cost

SHRI SIDDHFSHWAR PRASAD This
18 just a proposal which 1s under examina. tion After it 18 finalised, we shall be ina position to know their cost and all those things,

